

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 70 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 7, after "reporting" and before "to provide" change "requirement;" to
3 "requirements;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the
6 following:

7 **"B. The local overdose review panel shall be comprised of the following**
8 **members. However, any of the following persons who declines, in writing, to**
9 **participate shall not be counted toward the total membership of the panel nor**
10 **toward calculating a quorum. The members provided in Paragraphs 8 through**
11 **13 of this Subsection shall be appointed by the chief executive of the parish**
12 **governing authority."**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 3

14 On page 3, line 5, after "**district**" and before "**or his**" insert "**in which the parish is located**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 3, line 7, after "**division**" and before "**or his**" insert "**for the region in which the**
17 **parish is located**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 3, line 9, after "**Health**" and before "**or his**" insert "**for the region in which the**
20 **parish is located**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 On page 3, line 23, after "**(14)**" and before "**of the**" delete "**A representative**" and insert
23 "**The director**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 7

25 On page 3, at the end of line 24, delete the period "." and insert "**or his designee.**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 8

27 On page 4, delete lines 7 and 8 and insert the following:

28 **"F. Meetings of a review panel shall be exempt from the provisions of**
29 **R.S. 42:11 et seq."**

30 AMENDMENT NO. 9

31 On page 4, delete line 20

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, line 21, change "(1)" to "(5)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 4, line 22, change "(2)" to "(6)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 5, line 1, change "(3)" to "(7)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 13

8 On page 5, line 4, change "(4)" to "(8)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

10 On page 5, line 6, change "C." to "B."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 15

12 On page 7, line 16, after "submit" and before "an annual" insert "no later than November
13 first of each year"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 16

15 On page 7, line 17, delete "de-identified"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 17

17 On page 8, line 2, after "Health" delete the period "." and insert "no later than December
18 thirty first of each year."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 8, line 6, after "data" delete "submitted" and insert "received pursuant to this
21 Section"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 19

23 On page 8, line 7, after "legislature" delete the period "." and insert "no later than March
24 fifteenth of each year."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 20

26 On page 8, delete line 9 and insert "are subject to the Public Records Law."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 21

28 On page 8, line 14, after "received by" delete "a local" and insert "an"